
Tender for procurement of power loom unit etc. 

 

 

 

 

 

Tender Document for  

PROCUREMENT OF POWERLOOMS 

ELECTRONIC-JACQUARD WITH DOBBY SYSTEM 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

UTTARAKHAND CO-OPERATIVE RESHAM FEDERATION 

PREMNAGAR DEHRADUN 248007  

Email- ucrf.silk@gmail.com, www.doonsilk.com  

mailto:ucrf.silk@gmail.com
http://www.doonsilk.com/


Tender for procurement of power loom unit etc. 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

Managing Director 
Uttarakhand Co-Operative Resham Federation 

Premnagar dehradun 248007 

 

CHECK LIST 

The renderers are hereby instructed to arrange the required tender document as per the 
check list and must mention the page numbers against each column of the check list.  They 
are requested to put page number on each page on each paper submitted with tender.  

 

Technical Bid. 

S.N. NAME OF DOCUMENT  

1 a.) Manufacturers of the Firm  

2      b.) Authorized Dealer Certificate of Authorization  

3.          Original Tender Form  

4.  Tender form Fee/ Bid Security / Earnest Money   Demand Draft   

 Finance Bid  

1. Financial Bid in given proforma   



Tender for procurement of power loom unit etc. 

 

 

 

 

TENDER DOCUMENT FOR 

PROCUREMENT OF POWERLOOMS with DOBBY SYSTEM &   

ELECTRONIC-JACQUARD 

 
    S.No Description Dated 

1 Web Portal / Platform  www.ucrf.org.in  

2 Tender document will be available on website 17-11-2023 

3 Last date for Reaching the Technical and 
Financial bids  

05-12-2023 up to 5:00 p.m. 

4 Date  of receiving the following in original at 
Managing Director, UCRF office 
i. Tender form 
ii Earnest money DD 
iii Tender Fee DD 
iv Technical bid 

18-11-2023 
to  

05-12-2023 
upto 5:00 p.m. 

 

5 Date of opening of  Technical Bid  
Date of opening of  FINANCAL BID  

6-12-2023 at 2.00 PM 
6-12-2023 at 4.00 PM 

6 Award of tenders 06-12-2023 at 5.00 PM 

Note: Specification of the machinery and tender documents can be obtained from Office 

of UCRF and same also can be obtained from www.ucrf.org.in w.e.f. 17.11.2023 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.ucrf.org.in/
http://www.ucrf.org.in/


Tender for procurement of power loom unit etc. 

 

TERMS & CONDITIONS FOR  

PROCUREMENT OF POWERLOOM, ELECTRONIC-JACQUARD, SEMI-
AUTOMATIC WARPING DRUM ETC 

1- Tender should reach this office by registered post or by hand on or before 5-12-2023 up 
to 5.00 PM. Technical bid and financial bid envelop should be separate. Both the 
envelop in a big envelop mentioning on the top of envelope (Quotation for supply 
of powerlooms, electronic jacquard and dobby system) 

2- Interested parties should submit their tender along with security amount of Rupees 
25000.00 for each item (Rs. Twenty Five Thousand) by way of Demand Draft favouring 
“Managing Director, Uttarakhand Co-operative Resham Federation” payable at 
Dehradun. No interest will be paid on the security amount. 

3- Tender should be submitted on prescribed tender form only, which can be purchased 
from the office of Managing Director, Uttarakhand Cooperative Resham Federation  
(UCRF),Silk Park Building, Premnagar-Dehradun by paying cash/DD of Rs. 500.00 or 
tender form can also be downloaded from https://ucrf.org.in by paying fee of Rs. 500.00 
in the form of bank draft favoring “Managing Director, Uttarakhand Co-operative 
Resham Federation” payable at Dehradun. The tender document/specifications will be 
provided along with tender form or the same can be downloaded from https://ucrf.org.in 
in website w.e.f. 17-11-2023 from 10 AM onwards.  

4- The security money for the unsuccessful tenderers will be refunded after the necessary 
formalities. 

5- The technical and financial bid will be opened on 6-12-2023 by UCRF purchase 
committee. 

6- The Financial bids shall be opened by the purchase committee of the successful bidders 
in Technical Evaluation. 

7- Successful tenderer has to execute an agreement before receiving the final order & shall 
have to deposit money as per Uttarakhand procurement rule 2017 of the total cost of 
material. This will be in addition to the security money. 

8- The transportation cost and installation charges will be mentioned by the tenderer  
9- The entire 100% payment would be made to the successful tenderer only after the 

powerloom, e-jacquard and automatic warping drum has been installed and the 
necessary training for operating these machineries is imparted to the staff of UCRF. He 
may raise the bill for training to UCRF staff,  

10- MD UCRF has the right to reject any tender without assigning any reasons  
 

 

 
Managing Director 

Uttarakhand Co-Operative Resham Federation 
Premnagar Dehradun 248007 

https://ucrf.org.in/
https://ucrf.org.in/


Tender for procurement of power loom unit etc. 

 

Uttarakhand Cooperative Resham Federation 
Premnagar Dehradun 248007 

TENDER - TECHNICAL PART 
 

1. Name & Address with Tel No of Original Manufacturer Firm 

2. Name of MD of Manufacturer Firm 

3. Name of the product to be supplied 

4. Details of EMD: 
i.Demand Draft No: 
ii.Demand Draft Date: 
iii Demand Draft Amt: 
iv. Bank Name: 
 

5. Details of Tender Fees : 
i.Demand Draft No: 
ii.Demand Draft Date: 
iii Demand Draft Amt: 
iv. Bank Name: 
 

6. ISO/ISI Regn (Attach copy): 

7. Income Tax PAN No (Attach copy): 

8. Industry/Factory Registration No (Attach copy): 

9. GSTIN No (Attach copy): 

10. Name of Authorized Distributor(Who would supply the material): 

(Attach Manufacturer’s Authorized Certificate) 
 

11. Has company been Blacklisted (Yes or No) : 

Yours faithfully 

 

         (Name of Manufacturer) 



Tender for procurement of power loom unit etc. 

 

         MANUFACTURES AUTHORIZATION FORM 

(From the Original Equipments Manufacturer) 
                                                                             

Date: 

The Managing Director  
Uttarakhand Co-operative Resham Federation  
Premnagar-Dehradun  

  

 Dear Sir, 

 We____________________ who are established and reputable 

manufacturer of-------------------------(Name & description of goods offered) having 

registered office address at------------------------------------------------do hereby 

authorize M/S---------------------------------------------(Name & address of agent) to 

supply you the goods manufacturer by us against the tender of------------------------ 

No other Company or firm or individual other than M/S------------------------------------

are authorized to supply the above goods manufactures by us against this 

specific Tender. We hereby extend our full warranty as per the bid document of 

the General Conditions of Contract for supply by the above. 

         Yours faithfully 

 

        (Name of Manufacturer) 

Note: This letter of authority should be on the letter head of the manufacturer 

with full Address, Phone Number, email and should be signed by a person 

competent and having the power of attorney to legally bind the manufacturer. It 

should be included by the Bidder in its bid. 



Tender for procurement of power loom unit etc. 

 

SPECIFICATION FOR 

 PROCUREMENT OF POWERLOOMS, ELECTRONIC-JACQUARD and DOBBY 

SYSTEM 

 

S. No. Machinery 
Required 

Quantity 
Required 

Specifications 

1 Power loom for 
E Jacquard  

1 Nominal Reed Space : 60”, Speed : Upto 200 RPM, Reed 

: Fast Reed, Shuttle Box : 4 X 4 with Automatic Dropbox 

controller, Pick : Under pick, Shedding : Treadle & Cone 

pully type, Drive : Individual Motor Drive, Handle : Right 

or Left, Let off Motion : Fully automatic letoff motion, 

Take up : Pickle’s indirect 7 wheel take-up motion with 

ratchet wheel system 

2 Power loom with 
Dobby  

1 Nominal Reed Space : 60”, Speed : Upto 200 RPM, Reed 

: Fast Reed, Shuttle Box : 4 X 4 with Automatic Dropbox 

controller, Pick : Under pick, Shedding : Treadle & Cone 

pully type, Drive : Individual Motor Drive, Handle : Right 

or Left, Let off Motion : Fully automatic let off motion, 

Take up : Pickle’s indirect 7 wheel take-up motion with 

ratchet wheel system; 24 to 40 hook high-tech Dobby 

system along with accessories  

2 Electronic-
jacquard 

1 Hooks : 1408, Speed : Upto 250 RPM, Suitability : For Silk 

Saree weaving and must be compatible with power 

loom, Design feeding : USB & LAN, Additional feature : 

Production report generation, File support : 

Monochrome BMP file, Buttons : Separate buttons for 

Load and Start design, Screen : 40 X 4 character display 

with 12 key keyboard, Memory : Upto 32.5 Lac picks, 

Provision to load more than 1 design in single operation, 

Should support electronic weft selector, Provision for 16 

extra hooks for electronic Cramming & Weft, Should 

start design from desired location 



Tender for procurement of power loom unit etc. 

FORM FOR TECHNICAL BID 

 

Office of Managing Director, Uttarakhand Co-operative Resham Federation  

PPrreemmnnaaggaarr  DDeehhrraadduunn    

Registration No.  
GST No.  

Last date for receiving tender 5 Nov 2023 
 

 

TENDER FORM 
 

From,  
 M/s………………………….. 

 

…..………………………….. 
 

To,  
Managing Directo  

 Uttarakhand Co-operative Resham Federation  
 Premnagar-Dehradun. 
Sir,  
 Kindly reference is invited to your office tender dated ………………………… Published in 

…………………… newspaper-------------------------- Our items specification and other details are 

mentioned below:-  
 
 

S. 
No 

Item 

Specification  
Name of 
Company  

(Make)  

1. 
 
 
 
 

   

2. 
 
 
 
 
 

   

3. 
 
 
 
 

   

4. 
 
 
 
 

   

 

A demand draft No……………. Dated …………………… for Rs. 25,000 (Rs Twenty Five 

Thousand) favouring Managing Director, UCRF, Premnagar-Dehradun is enclosed towards security 

amount.  

 
Signature  



Tender for procurement of power loom unit etc. 

FORM FOR FINANCIAL BID 
 

Office of Managing Director 

UUttttaarraakkhhaanndd  CCoo--ooppeerraattiivvee  RReesshhaamm  FFeeddeerraattiioonn    

PPrreemmnnaaggaarr  DDeehhrraadduunn    
 

Registration No.  
GST No.  

Last date for receiving tender 5 Nov 2023 
 

 

 

From,  
 M/s………………………….. 

 

…..………………………….. 
 

…..………………………….. 
 
To,  

Managing Director 

UUttttaarraakkhhaanndd  CCoo--ooppeerraattiivvee  RReesshhaamm  FFeeddeerraattiioonn    

PPrreemmnnaaggaarr  DDeehhrraadduunn    

  

SSiirr,,    
 Kindly reference is invited to your office tender dated …………………………………………. 

Published in ……………………………..…… newspaper/Website  ------------------------------ Our rates 

are quoted as under:-  

 
 

S. 
No 

Item Rate Quoted  

1 
 
 
 
. 

  

2. 
 
 
 
 

  

3. 
 
 
 
 
 

  

4. 
 
 
 

  

 

  
Signature  

 


